OP \$140.00 308774

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/14/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FatWallet, Inc.		04/13/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FatWallet, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East Grand Avenue	
City:	Beloit	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53511	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3087745	FATWAL!ET.COM
Registration Number:	3200585	FATWAL!ET.COM
Registration Number:	3116136	POCKET THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2609874	FATWALLET
Registration Number:	3284769	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)987-4092

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8159874050

Email: trademark@renozahm.com

Correspondent Name: Craig P. Thomas

Address Line 1: 2902 McFarland Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0292

900195858

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Schultz, Illinois bar member
Signature:	/Michael G. Schultz/
Date:	06/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Cert of Merger Delaware Inc. (09252135)#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger Delaware Inc. (09252135)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0293 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FATWALLET, INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LOOTZI.COM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"FATWALLET, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 10:56 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4734491 8100M

110415507

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8693988

DATE: 04-14-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0294 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:56 AM 04/14/2011 FILED 10:56 AM 04/14/2011 SRV 110415507 - 4734491 FILE

ASSTRUCTATION TO THE OTH OUT 4095

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Lootzi.com, Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is FatWallet, Inc.
corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed
and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Lootzi.com, Inc.
a Delaware corporation.
FUUKIH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation about he is
Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth) However, the name will be changed as of the merger to FatWallet, Inc. FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
1,000 shares of common stock with no par value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on filing
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 100 East Grand Avenue,
Beloit, WI 53511 , an office of
the surviving corporation.
EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 13-th day of April AD
signed by an authorized officer, the 13-th day of April A.D.,
By:
Authorized Officer
Name: Timothy C. Storm
Print or Type
Title, Drogi dont

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0295

RECORDED: 06/29/2011